The Company’s exposure to other changes in market prices at 31 August 2024 on its investments held at fair value through
profit or loss was £381,168,000 (2023: £357,671,000)

79

Henderson International Income Trust plc  Annual Report 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

17 Financial risk management policies and procedures (continued)
17.1.1 Other price risk (continued)

Concentration of exposure to market price risks
An analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on pages 10 to 12. There is a concentration of exposure to
Continental Europe and the US, though it recognised that an investment’s country of domicile or of listing does not
necessarily equate to its exposure to the economic conditions in that country.

Other price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year, and the equity, to an increase or
decrease of 20% in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be possible based
on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s equities at the Statement
of Financial Position date, with all other variables held constant.

2024 2023

Increase
in fair value

£’000

Decrease
in fair value

£’000

Increase
in fair value

£’000

Decrease
in fair value

£’000

Impact statement – return after tax

 Revenue return (110) 110 (103) 103

 Capital return 75,905 (75,905) 71,226 (71,226)

Total return after tax for the period 75,795 (75,795) 71,123 (71,123)

Impact on net assets 75,795 (75,795) 71,123 (71,123)

17.1.2 Currency risk
Most of the Company’s assets, liabilities, income and expenses are denominated in currencies other than sterling (the
Company’s functional currency and presentational currency). As a result, movements in exchange rates may affect the
sterling value of those items.

Management of the risk
The fund manager monitors the Company’s exposure to foreign currencies on a daily basis and reports to the board at
each board meeting. The fund manager measures the risk to the Company of the foreign currency exposure by considering
the effect on the Company’s net asset value and total return of a movement in the exchange rate to which the Company’s